SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4371/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2009 in SA No.811/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondents, matter is adjourned in order to enable him to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master